LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY Date: May 4, 2016 : R-376-2016
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT . Rose Streef Stream Vault | Original: R-790-2015
Project: X . g Original:
CHANGE ORDER Relocation Project 8 Contract #: 275-2015
Page 1 of 4 Location: Rose Street
To (Contractor): Contract No. 142-2015

E. C. Mathews Company, Inc. Original Contract Amt. $44,800.00 :

2265 Harrodsburg Road Suit 400 Cumulative Amount of $0.00
Previous Change Orders )

Lexington, Kentucky 40504 Percent Change - Previous [ 0.00%
Change Orders £ V70
Total Contract Amount Prior &
to this Change Order $44,800.00 B
Change Order No. 1-Final

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order
ltem | Description of ghanges-qgantities, unit prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. in completion date, etc.

See Attached Sheet

Total decrease $8,642.00

Total increase g $0.00

Net Amount of this Change Order -$8,642.00

New Contract Amount Including this Change

Order $36,158.00

Percent Change - This Change Order 5 -19.29%

Percent Change - All Change Orders % 3 -19.29%

The time provided for the completion in jhe cgntract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. R

Approved by =
Approved bym

Approved by

4% (Proj. Engr.) Date___S/47//%

(Contractor) Date_< -1© -/ &

(Director) Date 5//2/lt>

missioner) Date 6/}

f ayo or CAO) Date(_zZE QQ




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: May 4, 2016

CHANGE ORDER Change Order # |1-Final

CONTRACT #: [142-2015

Project: Rose Street Stream Vault Relocation Project

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

ltem | ADD/ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Decrease .ln contract Increase |_n contract
No. DEL price price
2 DEL |Remove Existing Concrete Sidewalk and Curb SY 50| $ 52.00 | $ 2,600.00( % -
Z 1727 Concrete Sidewalk (LFUCTG STD. DWG.
3 DEL [NO.303) SY 501 % 96.00 | $ 4,800.00| % -
4 DEL }Seeding and Protection SY 128| $ 1501 $ 192.00 | $ -
5 DEL |Sodding SY 1001 $ 450 | $ 45000 % -
PUBIic Tmprovement Sign (LFUCG STD. DWG. NO.
7 DEL |323 EA 1% 600.00 | $ 600.00} 9% -
$ - $ -
Total decrease
Total increase

Net (increase) in contract price

$ (8,642.00)

PAGE 2 OF 3




Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: Rose Street Stream Vault Relocation Project
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |coONTRACT NO. 142-2015
CHANGE ORDER: 1-Final

—

Necessity for change: Change in Scope

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _ X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

if "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
if "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A




